ISOMETER® iso175
Insulation monitoring device for unearthed drive systems (IT systems) in
road vehicles
iso175_D00415_01_D_XXEN/11.2023
ISOMETER® iso175 Insulation monitoring device for unearthed drive systems (IT
systems) in road vehicles
Device features
• Suitable for 12 V and 24 V DC systems

• SAE J1939-82
• Insulation measurement functions based on: IEC 61557-8
Ordering information
Standard variants
Type Connector type (connection) Interfaces Standard-
configuration
Art. No. Manual No.
iso175C-32-SS TYCO1 B91068201
iso175C-42-SS Samtec/Molex2
HS-CAN
SAE J1939 B91068202
iso175C-32-SB TYCO1 B91068203
iso175C-42-SB Samtec/Molex2
HS-CAN
Bender
Baud rate: 500 kBaud
Response value:
100 kΩ (error)
500 kΩ (warning)
B91068204
D00415
1 HV+ / HV- connections
• Manufacturer: TE Connectivity / AMP
• Series: Micro Mate-N-Lok™
• Article number: 1445022-2
LV connection
• Manufacturer: TE Connectivity / AMP
• Series: Micro Mate-N-Lok™
• Article number: 1445022-8
2 HV+ / HV- connections
• Manufacturer: Molex
• Mini-Fit Jr.®
• Article number: 39-01-2025 or 172708-0002
LV connection
• Samtec
• Mini Mate®
• MMSS-08-20-F-xx.xx-S-K
Cable recommendation for proper functioning of the offline self test: AlphaWire (Art. No. 5875)
iso175_D00415_01_D_XXEN/11.2023 7
Customer configuration*
Type Connector type
(connection)
Interfaces Customer-
configuration
Art. No.
See Stan-
dard variants
TYCO (side) or
Samtec/Molex (top)
HS-CAN
(SAE J1939 or Bender)
According to cus-
tomer specifications
B91068200
* For sales contact data and further information see ‘https://www.bender.de/loesungen/emobility/’ .
Accessories
Description Suitable for type Art. No.
IR155 / iso175 fastening kit All B91068500
IR155 / iso175 connection kit (TYCO) iso175X-32-XX B91068501
IR155 /iso175 connection kit (Samtec/Molex) iso175X-42-XX B91068502
Bender GmbH & Co. KG
Londorfer Straße 65
35305 Grünberg
Germany